
AEP Appalachian Transmission Company, Inc.(TO)
Affiliate of:Appalachian Power Company

Michael Klingler
Real Time Application & Modeling Mgr
mdklingler@aep.com
614-413-2382
Primary

Sean Duplantis
DMS/EMS/SCADA Analyst Sr
sduplantis@aep.com
361-299-4815
Alternate

Darren Majher
EMS/SCADA Analyst Principal
demajher@aep.com
614-413-2439
Alternate

Roster Open

AMP Transmission, LLC(TO)
Affiliate of:American Municipal Power, Inc.

Alexandros Lousos
Director - Transmission Planning
alousos@amppartners.org
484-637-3177
Primary

Lynn Horning

lhorning@amppartners.org
6106595695
Alternate

Jeffrey Daniels
Sr Transmission Planning Engineer
jdaniels@amppartners.org
(614) 512-3241
Alternate

Roster Open

American Transmission Systems, Inc.(TO)
Affiliate of:Monongahela Power Company

Bradley Gorman
Senior Policy Specialist
bgorman@firstenergycorp.com
330-388-3039
Primary

Joseph Cassata
Supervisor Power Network 
Applications
jcassata@firstenergycorp.com
330-388-9153
Alternate

Yvonne Hartman
Senior Engineer, EDPP Models
yhartman@firstenergycorp.com
(610) 921-6726
Alternate

Roster Open

Atlantic City Electric Company(ED)
Affiliate of:Exelon Business Services Company, LLC

Eric Rex
Associate Engineer
eric.rex@exeloncorp.com
3024544578
Primary

Roster Open Roster Open Roster Open

Baltimore Gas and Electric Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Exelon Business Services Company, LLC

Tochi Chibu
Engineer
tochi.chigbu@exeloncorp.com
6673131424
Alternate

Amir Raminfar
Senior Engineer
amir.raminfar@bge.com
718-954-4350
Alternate

Roster Open Roster Open

City of Cleveland, DPU, Division of Cleveland Public Power(ED)
Voting Member

Stephen Chwalik

sachwalik@cpp.org
216-664-4245
Primary

Cecil Vaughn

cvaughn@cpp.org
216-664-3922
Alternate

Roster Open Roster Open
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City of Rochelle, Illinois(ED)
Voting Member

Thomas Butz
Senior Planning Engineer
Butzt@powersystem.org
763-783-5343
Primary

Roster Open Roster Open Roster Open

Commonwealth Edison Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Exelon Business Services Company, LLC

Anas Aqeel
Engineer
Anas.aqeel@comed.com
815-463-2051
Primary

Elizabeth Zidar
Associate Engineer
elizabeth.zidar@exeloncorp.com
000-000-0000
Alternate

Roster Open Roster Open

Dayton Power & Light Company (The)(TO)
Affiliate of:Dayton Power & Light Company (The)

David Boyer
Operations Engineer
david.boyer@aes.com
973-331-4719
Primary

Roster Open Roster Open Roster Open

Delmarva Power & Light Company(ED)
Affiliate of:Exelon Business Services Company, LLC

Michael Schreppler
Manager EMS Support Group
michael.schreppler@exeloncorp.com
667-313-3289
Primary

Joseph Ghisu
General Engineer
Joseph.Ghisu@ComEd.com
(267)303-5005
Alternate

Eric Rex
Associate Engineer
eric.rex@exeloncorp.com
3024544578
Alternate

Roster Open

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.(TO)
Affiliate of:Duke Energy Business Services LLC

Jorge Aguilera
Senior Engineer
Jorge.Aguilera@duke-energy.com
5132795715
Primary

Roster Open Roster Open Roster Open

Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.(TO)
Affiliate of:Duke Energy Business Services LLC

David Forcum
Lead Engineer
David.Forcum@Duke-Energy.com
(513) 279-5714
Primary

Jorge Aguilera
Senior Engineer
Jorge.Aguilera@duke-energy.com
5132795715
Alternate

Matthew Scheid
Engineer III
matthew.scheid@duke-energy.com
5136529168
Alternate

Roster Open
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Duquesne Light Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Duquesne Light Company

Olivia Beblo
Operations Center Engineer
obeblo@duqlight.com
(412) 480-8823
Primary

Stephen Abate
Transmission Planning Engineer
sabate@duqlight.com
412-393-6739
Alternate

James Gorham
Mgr, Ops Center Reliability 
Engineering
jgorham@duqlight.com
(412) 393-8860
Alternate

Roster Open

East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc.(TO)
Affiliate of:East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc.

Caleb Dobbs
Engineer II - System Operations
caleb.dobbs@ekpc.coop
8597459612
Primary

Anthony Lawrence

anthony.lawrence@ekpc.coop
859-745-9449
Alternate

Roster Open Roster Open

Monongahela Power Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Monongahela Power Company

Kevin Asabere-Danquah
Engineer III
kasabere-
danquah@firstenergycorp.com
330-761-5329
Primary

Roster Open Roster Open Roster Open

Ohio Edison Company(ED)
Affiliate of:Monongahela Power Company

Kaliope Meris
Engineer II
kmeris@firstenergycorp.com
3307615451
Alternate

Roster Open Roster Open Roster Open

PECO Energy Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Exelon Business Services Company, LLC

Sudheer Kottakota
Lead Analyst IT
sudheer.kottakota@exeloncorp.com
2817813944
Alternate

Roster Open Roster Open Roster Open
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PPL Electric Utilities Corporation d/b/a PPL Utilities(TO)
Affiliate of:PPL Electric Utilities Corporation d/b/a PPL Utilities

Stephen Bonsall
Senor Engineer
sjbonsall@pplweb.com
+1 610-774-5651
Primary

Andre Baadsvik
Engineer II
atbaadsvik@pplweb.com
732-997-8339
Alternate

Matthew Chajnacki
Support Engineer
mgchajnacki@pplweb.com
610-564-0260
Alternate

Richard Michael
TCC supervisor
rpmichaeljr@pplweb.com
610-984-3160
Alternate

PSEG Energy Resources & Trade LLC(OS)
Affiliate of:Public Service Electric and Gas Company

Heather Svenson
RTO Strategy Manager
heather.svenson@pseg.com
973-430-6625
Alternate

Roster Open Roster Open Roster Open

PSEG Energy Solutions LLC(OS)
Affiliate of:Public Service Electric and Gas Company

Heather Svenson
RTO Strategy Manager
heather.svenson@pseg.com
973-430-6625
Alternate

Roster Open Roster Open Roster Open

PSEG Nuclear LLC(GO)
Affiliate of:Public Service Electric and Gas Company

Heather Svenson
RTO Strategy Manager
heather.svenson@pseg.com
973-430-6625
Alternate

Roster Open Roster Open Roster Open

Potomac Electric Power Company(ED)
Affiliate of:Exelon Business Services Company, LLC

Temitope Olowoporoku
Sr Engineer
Temitope.Olowoporoku@exeloncorp.c
om
667-313-0391
Alternate

Roster Open Roster Open Roster Open

Public Service Electric and Gas Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Public Service Electric and Gas Company

Robert Pickel
Principal Engineer - Technical
Robert.Pickel@pseg.com
732-537-5755
Primary

Karam ELMAQROUT
Associate Engineer
karam.elmaqrout@pseg.com
973-430-5024
Alternate

Matthew Souder
EMS Technical Analyst
matthew.souder@pseg.com
732 537 5759
Alternate

Heather Svenson
RTO Strategy Manager
heather.svenson@pseg.com
973-430-6625
Alternate
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Rockland Electric Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Rockland Electric Company

John Tavormina

tavorminaj@oru.com
(845) 577-3434
Primary

Scott Dunwoody
EMS Section Manager
dunwoodys@oru.com
845-577-3701
Alternate

Roberto Villasenor
System Specialist
villasenorr@oru.com
8455773220
Alternate

Roster Open

Southern Maryland Electric Cooperative, Inc.(ED)
Voting Member

Andre Francis
Transmission System Operations 
Manager
andre.francis@smeco.coop
(301) 274-8023
Primary

Roster Open Roster Open Roster Open

The Potomac Edison Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Monongahela Power Company

Aaron Bowman

AJBOWMAN@FIRSTENERGYCORP.
COM
304-641-7555
Primary

Roster Open Roster Open Roster Open

UGI Utilities, Inc.(TO)
Affiliate of:UGI Energy Services, LLC

Jeremy Boecker

jboecker@ugi.com
(570) 830-1274
Primary

Roster Open Roster Open Roster Open

Virginia Electric & Power Company(TO)
Affiliate of:Virginia Electric & Power Company

Nick Goerger
ET SOC Engineer
nick.goerger@dominionenergy.com
804-273-4793
Primary

Angel Gonzalez-Vera
Engineer
Angel.J.Gonzalez.Vera@dominionener
gy.com
804-894-7676
Alternate

Gloria Matabaro

faida.g.matabaro@dominionenergy.co
m
804-801-3270
Alternate

Prateek Johri
ET SOC Engineer
prateek.johnri@dominionenergy.com
804-272-2731
Alternate
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